The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.388
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX Square Air Core RF Inductors, part of the wound air core inductor family, are ideal for RF circuits,
broadband I/O filtering, frequency selection, or impedance matching. The unique square cross section of the
air core inductor provides better performance, and offers manufacturing advantages over toroidal coils.
FEATURES
•	 Square cross section construction

•	 Broadband I/O Filtering
•	 Impedance Matching
HOW TO ORDER
AS
Air Core Inductor
(Square Cross
Section)
06
Size
Size
06 = 0806
07 = 0807
08 = 0908
05N5
Inductance
05N5 =5.5nH
06N0 = 6.0nH
12N3 = 12.3nH
J
Tolerance
	 G	 = 2%
	 J	  = 5%
	 K	  = 10%
T
Termination
T = Sn/Ag over Cu
(96.5% Sn, 3% Ag,
0.5% Cu)
R
Packaging
R = 7 inch reel
(2000 pieces per reel)
Note:	 1. *Tolerance: G=±2%, J=±5%, K=±10%
2. Inductance & Q measured on the HP4291B. With HP16193A test fixture.
3. SRF measured using the HP8753E
4. Operating Temperature range: -40˚C to +125˚C
5. Electrical Specifications at 25˚C
6. MSL: Level 1
AVX P/N Turns Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(%)
Q
min.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR max
(mΩ)
SRF
(GHz)
Ir max
(A)
AS0605N5*TR 3 5.5 G, J, K 60 400 3.4 4.9 2.9
AS0606N0*TR 3 6 G, J, K 64 400 6.0 5.2 2.9
AS0608N9*TR 4 8.9 G, J, K 90 400 7.0 4.3 2.9
AS0612N3*TR 5 12.3 G, J, K 90 400 8.0 4.8 2.9
AS0615N7*TR 6 15.7 G, J, K 90 400 9.0 4.4 2.9
AS0619N4*TR 7 19.4 G, J, K 90 400 10.0 4 2.9
AS0706N9*TR 3 6.9 G, J, K 100 400 6.0 4.6 2.7
AS0710N2*TR 4 10.2 G, J, K 100 400 7.0 4 2.7
AS0711N2*TR 4 11.2 G, J, K 90 400 6.3 3.6 2.7
AS0713N7*TR 5 13.7 G, J, K 100 400 8.0 4.3 2.7
AS0717N0*TR 6 17 G, J, K 100 400 9.0 4 2.7
AS0722N0*TR 7 22 G, J, K 100 400 10.0 3.5 2.7
AS0808N1*TR 3 8.1 G, J, K 130 400 6.0 5.2 4.4
AS0812N1*TR 4 12.1 G, J, K 130 400 7.0 4.3 4.4
AS0814N7*TR 4 14.7 G, J, K 90 400 7.2 3 4.4
AS0816N6*TR 5 16.6 G, J, K 130 400 8.0 3.4 4.4
AS0821N5*TR 6 21.5 G, J, K 130 400 9.0 3.7 4.4
AS0823N0*TR 6 23 G, J, K 130 400 10.0 2.6 4.4
AS0825N0*TR 7 25 G, J, K 130 400 10 2.5 4.4
AS0827N3*TR 7 27.3 G, J, K 130 400 10 3.2 4.4
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Technical Data All technical data related to an ambient temperature of +25˚C
Inductance Range 5.5nH to 27.3nH